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Staff Directory Title Location Phone Cell Radio Email 

Cawn, Jeremy Fire Prevention Inspector FPB (818) 937-7716 (818) 482-0914 INSP21 jcawn@glendaleca.gov 

Demirjian, Sita Sr. Fire Environmental Safety Specialist PSC (818) 937-8105 (818) 296-7305 SP24 sdemirjian@glendaleca.gov  

Diaz, Jovan Principal Fire Environmental Safety Specialist FPB (818) 937-7713 (818) 355-8617 PR23 jodiaz@glendaleca.gov  

Fieda, Jennifer Fire Prevention Inspector FPB (818) 937-7708 (818) 482-1930 INSP23 jfieda@glendaleca.gov 

Garciga, Javier Fire Environmental Safety Specialist FPB (818) 937-7712 (818) 649-4773 SP29 jgarciga@glendaleca.gov  

Gonzalez, Javier Fire Environmental Safety Specialist FPB (818) 937-7703  (818) 696-3633 SP28 javygonzalez@glendaleca.gov  

Halpert, Jeff Fire Protection Engineer II FPB (818) 937-8125  (818) 355-8417 PR22 jhalpert@glendaleca.gov  

Khodaverdian, Arbi Hourly City Employee PSC (818) 937-8103 - - akhodaverdian@glendaleca.gov 
Mundo, Patricia Fire Prevention Inspector FPB (818) 937-7714  (818) 296-7402 INSP22 pmundo@glendaleca.gov  

Nazaryan, Gevorg Fire Environmental Safety Specialist PSC (818) 937-8108 (818) 913-0084 SP22 gnazaryan@glendaleca.gov  

Patel, Anoli Public Safety Business Assistant II FPB (818) 937-7701  - --- apatel@glendaleca.gov  

Ragusa, Jeff Fire Marshal FPB (818) 937-7711 (818) 913-0406 PR2 jragusa@glendaleca.gov 

Reza, Gabe Fire Environmental Safety Specialist PSC (818) 937-8106 (818) 913-0677 SP23 greza@glendaleca.gov  

Santino, Monica Hourly City Employee  FPB (818) 937-7700 - --- msantino@glendaleca.gov 

Stepanyan, Meri Hazardous Materials Specialist  FPB (818) 937-7705 (818) 482-8061 INSP24 mstepanyan@glendaleca.gov 

Stimson, Dave Sr. Fire Environmental Safety Specialist FPB (818) 937-7707 (818) 334-0873 SP26 dstimson@glendaleca.gov  

Yaghoubian, Artin Fire Environmental Safety Specialist FPB (818) 937-7709  (818) 482-9455 SP21 ayaghoubian@glendaleca.gov 
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